AC SOLID STATE RELAYJ
KD20C"'IOAX
KD20C"1SAX
KD20C2SAX
KD20C40AX
KD20CSOAX
KD20C7SAX
KD20C90AX
KD20C ....OOAX
KD S ERIES
SPECIFICATlONS
MODEL «snn \TlTAGE l>lUSTTL'R.'\ INPlIT :-"lAXLOAD LOAD VOLTAGE xnx BLOCKI:"G \lA.XOFF-STATE FRE~L"ENCY \IAX l-CYCLE
NO. RA.'iGE OFFVOLTAGE IMPEDANCE CL~RENT RA.\;GE VOLTAGE lEAKAGE RAN ir PEAK SL'RGE
KD2OC10AX 4 TO 32 VDC MAX 1.0VDC 1.5Kohm lOA 24-280VAC 600VAC LESS 7.5mA 47-70HZ l00A
KD2OCI5AX 4 TO 32 VDC MAX 1.0VDC 1.5 Kohm lSA 24-280VAC 600VAC LESS 7.5mA 47-70 HZ l60A
KD2OC25AX 4 TO 32 VDC MAX 1.0VDC 1.5Kohm 2SA 24-280VAC 600VAC LESS 7.5mA 47-70HZ 260A
KD2OC40AX 4 TO 32 VDC MAX 1.0VDC 1.5Kohm 40A 24-280VAC 600 VAC LESS 7.5mA 47-70 HZ 400A
KD20CSOAX 4 TO32 VDC MAX1.0 VDC 1.5Kohm 50A 24-280VAC 600VAC LESS 7.5mA 47-70 HZ SODA
KD20C75AX 4 TO32 VDC MAX 1.0 VDC 1.5 Kohm 7SA 24-280VAC 600VAC LESS 7.5mA 47-70HZ 750A
KD20C90AX 4 TO32 VDC MAX 1.0 VDG 1.5 Kohm 90A 24-280VAG 600VAG LESS 7.5mA 4 7-70HZ 900A
KD20G100AX 4 TO32 VDG MAX 1.0 VDG 1.5 Kohm l00A 24-280VAG 600VAC LESS 7.5mA 47-70HZ l000A
~IODEL MAX OFF ~fAX O;';SfATE ISOLATE I1:Fl.K1R!CIThE'{i[)[ :IDKllICSIID1JJlJ Tl JR:" ON TURNOFF CAPACITA.,\CE WEIGHT (g)\"0 STATE dvldt VOLTA(iEDROP I;"IPEDEKCE l\'FtT.a1FlJ :."R1JllttT'J,SE 11I\.IE TI;vtE [:-;'·OLT
KD20G10AX 200 VI II.SEC 2.0VACrms • 4000 VAGrms 2500 VAG (rms LESS 2mSec LESS 112AC CYCLE LESS 15PF 95,10 ohm
KD20G15AX 200 VI II.SEC 2.0VACrms • 4000 VAGrms 2500 VAG (rms LESS 2mSec LESS 112 ACCYCLE LESS 15PF 95,10 ohm
KD20G25AX 200 VI II.SEC 2.0VACrms • 4000 VAGrms 2500 VAG (rms LESS 2mSec LESS112 ACCYCLE LESS 15PF 100g10 ohm
KD20G40AX 200 VI II.SEC 2.0VACrms • 4000 VAGrms 2500 VAG (rms LESS 2mSec LESS 112 AC CYCLE LESS 15PF 100g10 ohm
KD2OCSOAX 200 VIii SEC 2.0VAGrms 10~ ohm 4000 VAGrms 2500 VAG (rms LESS 2mSec LESS 1/2 AC CYCLE LESS 15PF 100g
KD2OC75AX 200 VI/.!. SEC 2.0VAGrms 109 ohm 4000 VAGrms 2500 VAC (rms LESS 2mSec LESS 1/2 ACCYCLE LESS 15PF 100g
KD2OC9QAX 200 VIii SEC 2.0VAGrms • 4000 VAGrms 2500 VAG (rms LESS 2 mSec LESS 1/2 ACCYCLE LESS 15PF 100g10 ohm
KD2OC100AX 200 VIii SEC 2.0VAGrms 10 ohm 4000 VAGrms 2500 VAC (rms LESS 2mSec LESS 1/2 AC CYCLE LESS 15PF 100 9
..-25~O. 1-
I
2 ¢4.5PANEL HEADSCREW
,~
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS (unitmm)
CI X2
5 OUT
luFIAC400V
1.INPUT CIRCUIT
2.PHOTO DECTECTOR
3ZERO-CROSS CIRCUIT
4.0UTPUT CIRCUIT
5.PROTECTED CIRCUIT
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
DROP OUT VOLTAG
PIC K UP VOLTAGE
Maximum Load Current VS.
Ambient Temperature
·20 0 20 40 60 80 100
Ambient Temperature("C)
Peak Surge Current VS
Duration
c
0.0180 100
K D20C15AX
KD20e 1 0A X
· 2 0 0 2 0 4 0 eo
Ambient Te m p . (~C)
Loa d Curren t VS. Ambien t Te m p .
K D 2 0 C 1 0 0 A X
KD20C90A X
- ""-"'w§ _ KD20 J50A X
~ 40 _ KD20~40AX
~
.3 20 KD20C25AX
Input Voltage(V)
Input Current VS Inp ut Voltag e
o
s
,
s
o ./
./
~, ro " zo " so
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight
Paradis
Highlight